#### 502912043 07/29/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2958641

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANTIGO PROPERTIES S.A.	03/26/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ECOMETAL SA
Street Address:	VIA ALLA ROSSA 3
City:	RANCATE
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6862

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13981890

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)933-7373

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8019337360

Email: potter.lindsey@dorsey.com **Correspondent Name: DORSEY & WHTINEY LLP** Address Line 1: 136 SOUTH MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000** 

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84101-1685

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	244092WO-US01_495230-12	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCUS S. SIMON	
SIGNATURE:	/Marcus S. Simon, Reg.# 50258/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ECM001WUS\_Assignment#page1.tif source=ECM001WUS Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 033412 FRAME: 0500** 502912043

PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No: 244092WO-US01 495230-12

Dorsey & Whitney LLP Intellectual Property Department - SLC Columbia Center 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6100 Seattle WA 98104-7043

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Antigo Properties S.A., a corporation of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at do étude Avv. Maybud, 10, rte de Chésopelloz, 1782 Belfaux, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/981,890 filed on July 25, 2013 entitled COMPOSITE MATERIAL FOR THE MAKING OF DECORATIVE ITEMS AND PROCEDURE FOR THE MAKING OF A DECORATIVE ITEM, which is a U.S. nationalization of PCT/IB2012/050304 filed on January 23, 2012.

WHEREAS, Ecometal SA, a corporation of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at Via alla Rossa 3, 6862 Rancate, Switzerland, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified U.S. patent application and in and to the invention of the above-identified U.S. patent application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States

1

letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Signed this <u>26</u> day of <u></u>	lanch	, 2014 on behalf of ASSIGNOR.			
ANTIGO PROPERTIES SA					
	Signature:	- <u> </u>			
	Name: Title:	Cyrus Maybud Sole Director			
Accepted this 26_day of_	March	, 2014 on behalf of ASSIGNEE.			
ECOMETAL SA					
	Signature:				
	Name: Title:	Michele Genel Administrator			